
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 22.5 10.20 3,383 131,531 131,531 86,639 151.8

2 晴 26.1 13.50 3,643 141,640 273,171 173,277 157.6

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.8 13.30 3,617 140,629 413,800 259,916 159.2

4 晴 26.1 11.00 3,510 136,469 550,269 346,555 158.8

5 晴れのち時々曇り 28.4 11.30 3,248 126,282 676,551 433,193 156.2

6 曇り時々晴れ 21.0 1.90 1,371 53,304 729,855 519,832 140.4

7 曇 23.2 0.80 1,264 49,144 779,000 606,470 128.4

8 晴れ一時雨 21.5 0.70 880 34,214 813,214 693,109 117.3

9 晴れのち時々曇り 24.1 5.90 2,829 109,992 923,206 779,748 118.4

10 晴れのち曇り 21.0 9.70 3,332 129,548 1,052,754 866,386 121.5

11 曇り時々晴れ 21.3 2.60 2,326 90,435 1,143,189 953,025 120.0

12 曇のち晴 24.1 7.10 2,780 108,086 1,251,275 1,039,664 120.4

13 晴 22.7 11.30 3,488 135,613 1,386,888 1,126,302 123.1

14 晴れのち曇り 29.3 11.20 3,167 123,133 1,510,021 1,212,941 124.5

15 曇り一時雨 21.2 0.00 1,160 45,101 1,555,122 1,299,580 119.7

16 曇りのち雨 20.2 0.00 561 21,812 1,576,934 1,386,218 113.8

17 曇り一時雨 17.0 0.00 854 33,204 1,610,137 1,472,857 109.3

18 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 8.80 2,896 112,596 1,722,734 1,559,495 110.5

19 晴れ一時雨 21.6 1.70 784 30,482 1,753,216 1,646,134 106.5

20 晴 26.2 12.60 3,491 135,730 1,888,946 1,732,773 109.0

21 晴れのち時々曇り 29.3 12.00 3,292 127,993 2,016,939 1,819,411 110.9

22 曇り一時雨 26.8 0.80 1,342 52,177 2,069,116 1,906,050 108.6

23 晴れ一時雨 23.7 5.00 0 0 2,069,116 1,992,689 103.8

24 曇り時々雨 21.6 0.00 127 4,938 2,074,054 2,079,327 99.7

25 曇りのち晴れ 23.9 8.80 2,763 107,425 2,181,479 2,165,966 100.7

26 晴 26.8 13.50 3,557 138,296 2,319,775 2,252,605 103.0

27 曇りのち雨 24.5 0.00 764 29,704 2,349,480 2,339,243 100.4

28 曇り時々雨 23.2 2.20 1,363 52,993 2,402,473 2,425,882 99.0

29 曇り一時雨 21.5 0.50 900 34,992 2,437,465 2,512,520 97.0

30 曇り時々雨 26.2 0.50 1,310 50,933 2,488,398 2,599,159 95.7

℃ h 64,002

23.8 5.90 2133.4

4.81 2228.4

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2019年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥82,947

  月目標値(/日) ¥86,639

月合計 ¥2,488,398

¥0

¥160,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

¥2,500,000

¥3,000,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


